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PROCUREMENT PLAN (Textual Part)
Project information: NIGER Rural Mobility and Connectivity P164498
Project Implementation agency: PGRC-DU
Date of the Procurement Plan: 28 JANUARY 2018
Period covered by this Procurement Plan: 1/1/2018-12/31/2018

Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the “World Bank Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers”
(July 2016) (“Procurement Regulations”) the Bank’s Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in
Procurement (STEP) system will be used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and
conduct all procurement transactions for the Project.

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the Procurement Plan
for the Project. The following conditions apply to all procurement activities in the Procurement
Plan. The other elements of the Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the
Procurement Regulations are set forth in STEP.

The Bank’s Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all contracts subject to
international competitive procurement and those contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan
tables in STEP.

National Procurement Arrangements: In accordance with paragraph 5.3 of the Procurement
Regulations, when approaching the national market (as specified in the Procurement Plan tables
in STEP), the country’s own procurement procedures may be used.

When the Borrower uses its own national open competitive procurement arrangements as set
forth in [insert appropriate references to the national procurement legislation], such
arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations and the
following conditions.

List only the applicable conditions required to ensure consistency with paragraph 5.4 of the
Procurement Regulations. If no conditions apply, delete the phrase “and the following
conditions”.

When other national procurement arrangements other than national open competitive
procurement arrangements are applied by the Borrower, such arrangements shall be subject
to paragraph 5.5 of the Procurement Regulations.



Leased Assets as specified under paragraph 5.10 of the Procurement Regulations: Leasing may
be used for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables. Otherwise state “Not
Applicable”

Procurement of Second Hand Goods as specified under paragraph 5.11 of the Procurement
Regulations — is allowed for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables Otherwise
state “Not Applicable”

Domestic preference as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement Regulations (Goods
and Works). Specify for each

Goods: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan
tables];

Works: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan
tables]

Hands-on Expanded Implementation Support (HEIS) as specified under paragraphs 3.10 and
3.11 of the Procurement Regulations is Applicable. [Include this sentence only if the Bank has
formally agreed to provide the Borrower with HEIS. Otherwise delete]

Other Relevant Procurement Information.

Provide any other relevant procurement information such as procedures for CDD components,
Procurement in Situations of Urgent Need of Assistance or Capacity Constraints etc.



PROCUREMENT

General Information
Country:

Proiect ID:

Project Name:

Loan/ Credit No:
Executing Agencyfies):

Niger : Rural Mobility and Connectivity Project

Niger

P164.

1498
Rural Mobility and Connectivity Project

IDA / V142

0
Niger Rural Mobility and Connectivity

Banks Approval Date of the Origiinal Procurement Plan:
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)

GPN Date:

2018-02-13
2018-03-16
2018-02-01

‘Activity Reference No. /
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Planned | Actual
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Actual
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NE-PADEZA-52759-GO-RFQ /
Fourniture et installation de.
matiels informatiques, logiciels
et accessoires

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Request for
Quotations

Limited

Single Stage - One
Envelope

20,000.00

Implementation|

20180320

20180515

20181111

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

Activity Reference No./
Description
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T
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Planned | Actual
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CONSULTING FIRMS

“Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest | Short List
Notice

and Draft

Request for Proposals

Request for Proposals
as Issued

Opening of Technical
Proposals / Minutes

Evaluation

Prop

of Technical
osal

Combined

Report and Draft

Negotiate

Evaluation

Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

NE-PADEZA47196-CS-QCBS |
Etudes techniques (APS, APD e
DAO) pour la réisation _de 300
km de pistes dans les Rgion de|
Dosso, Tahoua et Maradi

Post

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

420,000.00

Under
Implementation

20180201

20180222

20180407

20180505

20180604

20180709

20180813

20190813

NE-PADEZA-47198-CS-CQS /
Elaboration cadre de gestion
environnementale et sociale
(CGES), du cadre de politique del
rinstallation_des populations.
(CPRP), de ltude_dimpact
environnemental et social (EIES)
et du Plan d'action de
ristallation (PAR)

Post

Consultant
Qualfication
Selection

Open - National

160,000.00

Under
Implementation

20180201

20180222

20180407

20180507

20180316 | 20180611

20181208

INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Invitation to

Identified

Consult

Draft Neg
lSelected i

gotiated
tract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

NE-PADEZA-52871-CS-CDS
Acquisition dune licence
TOMPRO, paramiage et
formation

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Direct Selection

Direct

14,546.00

Pending
Implementation

20180613

20180623

20180827

201002:23

NE-PADEZA-52887-CS-INDV
Résion du manuel de
procdures administraiives et
financi

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Individual Consultant
Selection

Limited

18,182.00

Pending
Implementation

20180326

20180331

20180421

20180526

20181122

NE-PADEZA-52890-CS-INDV /
Recrutement Coordonnateur
National du Projet

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Individual Consultant|
Selection

Open

45,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180312

20180430

20180521

20180625

20181222

NE-PADEZA-52899-CS-INDV /
Recrutement Responsable
administratif et Financier du
Projet

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Individual Consultant
Selectio

Open

24,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180312

20180430

20180521

20180625

20181222

NE-PADEZA-52904-CS-INDV /
Recrutement du Spéialiste en
Passation de Marché.

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Individual Consultant|
Selection

Open

24,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180312

20180430

20180521

20180625

20181222

NE-PADEZA-52905-CS-INDV /
Recrutement Spéialiste e Suiv)
Evaluation

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Individual Consultant|
Selection

Open

24,000.00

Pending
Implementation

20180312

20180430

20180521

20180625

20181222

NE-PADEZA-52908-CS-INDV /
Recrutement Comptable
Principal du Projet

IDA/ V1420

Project Management

Prior

Individual Consultant|
Selection

Open

24,000.00

nding
Implementation

20180312

20180430

20180521

20180625

20181222
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