PROCUREMENT PLAN (Textual Part)

Project information: NIGER Rural Mobility and Connectivity P164498

Project Implementation agency: PGRC-DU

Date of the Procurement Plan: 28 JANUARY 2018

Period covered by this Procurement Plan: 1/1/2018-12/31/2018

Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the "World Bank Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" (July 2016) ("Procurement Regulations") the Bank's Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in Procurement (STEP) system will be used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and conduct all procurement transactions for the Project.

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the Procurement Plan for the Project. The following conditions apply to all procurement activities in the Procurement Plan. The other elements of the Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the Procurement Regulations are set forth in STEP.

The Bank's Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all contracts subject to international competitive procurement and those contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP.

National Procurement Arrangements: In accordance with paragraph 5.3 of the Procurement Regulations, when approaching the national market (as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP), the country's own procurement procedures may be used.

When the Borrower uses its own national open competitive procurement arrangements as set forth in *[insert appropriate references to the national procurement legislation]*, such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations and the following conditions.

List only the applicable conditions required to ensure consistency with paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations. If no conditions apply, delete the phrase "and the following conditions".

When other national procurement arrangements other than national open competitive procurement arrangements are applied by the Borrower, such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.5 of the Procurement Regulations.

Leased Assets as specified under paragraph 5.10 of the Procurement Regulations: Leasing may be used for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables. *Otherwise state "Not Applicable"*

Procurement of Second Hand Goods as specified under paragraph 5.11 of the Procurement Regulations – is allowed for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables *Otherwise* state "Not Applicable"

Domestic preference as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement Regulations (Goods and Works). Specify for each

Goods: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables];

Works: [is not applicable/is applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement Plan tables]

Hands-on Expanded Implementation Support (HEIS) as specified under paragraphs 3.10 and 3.11 of the Procurement Regulations is Applicable. [Include this sentence only if the Bank has formally agreed to provide the Borrower with HEIS. Otherwise delete]

Other Relevant Procurement Information.

Provide any other relevant procurement information such as procedures for CDD components, Procurement in Situations of Urgent Need of Assistance or Capacity Constraints etc.

PROCUREMENT PLAN Niger: Rural Mobility and Connectivity Project General Information

Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)

QNN Date:

2018-02-13
2018-02-01

Project ID: P164498
Project Name: Rural Mobility and Connectivity Project Loan / Credit No: DA / V1420
Executing Agency(les): Niger Rural Mobility and Connectivity

_	_			
w	n	R	K9	

ш	WOKNO																												
	Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docui	ualification nents	Prequal Evaluation	ification on Report	Draft Bidding / Justifi	g Document cation	Specific Pro Notice / In	ocurement nvitation	Bidding Doo	cuments as ued	Proposal Su Opening /	ubmission / / Minutes	Bid Evaluati and Recomm for Av	on Report mendation vard	Signed (Contract	Contract Co	
L												Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
г																													

GOODS																												
Activity Reference Description	n Loan / Credi	No. Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-c		Prequal Evaluation		Draft Biddin / Justif	ng Document lication	Specific P Notice /	rocurement Invitation	Bidding Do Iss		Proposal S Opening			tion Report nmendation ward			Contract C	
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
NE-PADEZA-52756 Fourniture et installa matéels informatiq et accessoires		Project Management	Post	Request for Quotations	Limited	Single Stage - One Envelope		20,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	1						2018-03-20								2018-05-15		2018-11-11	

NON CONSULTING S	ERVICES																											
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docui			lification on Report	Draft Biddin / Justif	ng Document lication	Specific Pr Notice /		Bidding Doc Issu	uments as ed	Proposal S Opening		Bid Evaluat and Recom for Av	ion Report mendation ward	Signed	Contract	Contract Co	
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS	3																										
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of F	Reference	Expression Not		Short List Request for		Request for as Is	Proposals sued	Opening of Proposals	/ Minutes	Evaluation of Prop	of Technical iosal	Combined Report a Negotiate	and Draft d Contract	Signed		Contract 0	Completion
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
NE-PADEZA-47196-CS-QCBS i Etudes techniques (APS, APD o DAO) pour la rálisation de 300 km de pistes dans les Rájon di Dosso, Tahoua et Maradi	e e		Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		420,000.00	0.00	Under Implementation	2018-02-01		2018-02-22		2018-04-07				2018-05-05		2018-06-04		2018-07-09		2018-08-13		2019-08-13	
NE-PADEZA-47198-CS-COS / Elaboration cadre de gestion environnementale et sociale (CGES), du cadre de politique d' ribistalisation des populations (CPRP), de linde d'impact environnemental et social (EIES) et du Plan d'action de ribistalisation (PAR)	ie)		Post	Consultant Qualification Selection	Open - National		160,000.00	0.00	Under Implementation	2018-02-01		2018-02-22		2018-04-07								2018-05-07	2018-03-16	2018-06-11		2018-12-08	

Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of F	Reference	Invitat Identified Cons	/Selected	Draft Ne Con		Signed (Contract	Contract C	ompletion
											Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
NE-PADEZA-52871-CS-CDS / Acquisition d'une licence TOMPRO, paramtrage et formation	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Direct Selection	Direct		14,546.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-06-13		2018-06-23				2018-08-27		2019-02-23	
NE-PADEZA-52887-CS-INDV / Résion du manuel de procéures administratives et financiée	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Limited		18,182.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-03-26		2018-03-31		2018-04-21		2018-05-26		2018-11-22	
NE-PADEZA-52890-CS-INDV / Recrutement Coordonnateur National du Projet	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		45,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-03-12		2018-04-30		2018-05-21		2018-06-25		2018-12-22	
NE-PADEZA-52899-CS-INDV / Recrutement Responsable administratif et Financier du Projet	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		24,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-03-12		2018-04-30		2018-05-21		2018-06-25		2018-12-22	
NE-PADEZA-52904-CS-INDV / Recrutement du Spéialiste en Passation de Marché	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		24,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-03-12		2018-04-30		2018-05-21		2018-06-25		2018-12-22	
NE-PADEZA-52905-CS-INDV / Recrutement Spéialiste en Suiv Evaluation	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		24,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-03-12		2018-04-30		2018-05-21		2018-06-25		2018-12-22	
NE-PADEZA-52908-CS-INDV / Recrutement Comptable Principal du Projet	IDA / V1420	Project Management	Prior	Individual Consultant Selection	Open		24,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2018-03-12		2018-04-30		2018-05-21		2018-06-25		2018-12-22	